## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delek Refining, LTD.		04/29/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunTrust Bank
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1710955	LA GLORIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5574
Email: osepich@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Oksana Sepich

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts
Signature:	/Harrison J. Roberts/
Date:	05/11/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0501

900024479

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=\_0511153300\_001#page1.tif source=\_0511153300\_001#page2.tif source=\_0511153300\_001#page3.tif

source=\_0511153300\_001#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0502

# April 29, 2005

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), by and among DELEK REFINING, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("Delek Refining") and certain of its affiliates, in favor of SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for itself and the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), Delek Refining has granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of its trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Properties"), including, without limitation, the Properties described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

402997.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0503 Delek Refining and Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Properties may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

DELEK REFINING, LTD.

By: Delek U.S. Refining GP, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Uzi Yemin, President

By:

Edward Morgan, CFO and Treasurer

[Signatures will continue on following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Mark Pickening, Vice President

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0505

# Exhibit A

# REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Control of the second	may vanished Reference	
Delek Refining, Ltd.   La Glo	oria 1710955	June 18, 1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005**